# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAY S. SOMMER	11/11/2015
ERIC W. NIMMER	11/11/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN ORTHODONTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3524 WASHINGTON AVENUE	
City:	SHEBOYGAN	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53081	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29647082

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: claires@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5936-00445	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2018-05-09\_5936-00445\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-05-09\_5936-00445\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504958143 REEL: 046352 FRAME: 0277

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jay S. Sommer, residing at 1117 Bluebird Road, Howards Grove, WI 53083, USA; and Eric W. Nimmer, residing at W6025 Whispering Lane, Plymouth, WI 53073, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a new and useful invention for which we have filed an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled SELF-LIGATING BRACKET;

AND WHEREAS, American Orthodontics Corporation, having a principal place of business at 3524 Washington Avenue, Sheboygan, WI 53081, US, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby execute this assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Inventor:

Jay S. Sommer	Date: //-//5	
Signature	Date: //-//5	
Printed Name of Witness	Date:	1 - 1
Signature	Date:	1 - 1
Date: //-//5		
Date		

-1-

Title: Self-Ligating Bracket

Title: Self-Ligating Bracket

Application No. 29/545,392 29/612,627 29/647,082 Atty. Docket No. 5930-00000

Customer No. 26753

Customer No. 26753

Atty. Docket No. 5936-00383 5936-00419 5936-00445

Eric W. Nimmer

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

-2-

**PATENT REEL: 046352 FRAME: 0279**